



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3560 OF 2024

Gunwant Shambhu Singh

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

(At the instance of L.T. Marg Police Station)

...Respondent

SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2024.12.26
20:18:12
+0530

Mr. Dilip Shukla a/w. *Ms. Snehal Thorat, Advocate for Applicant.*

Mr. Ashok S. Gawai, APP for Respondent-State.

PI Amol Kale, L.T. Marg Police Station (Mobile No. 9892171167).

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

**DATE : DECEMBER 26, 2024
(VACATION COURT)**

P. C.

1. After hearing the parties for some time, first on December 24, 2024 and then today, it is apparent that the ends of justice would be met by according protection to the Applicant for a brief period until the Regular Bench is available to consider the Application.

2. In these circumstances, stand over to **January 2, 2025**, for consideration of the Application by the Regular Bench. In the interregnum, the Applicant shall not be arrested, but it is made clear



that nothing contained in this order is meant to be any restriction on the conduct of the investigation into the conduct by, or affairs of the Applicant, only without arrest.

3. The Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that his client would be ready and willing to join the investigation as and when called upon by the Investigating Officers, even prior to January 2, 2025.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]