



sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Interim Application No. 20 of 2025

In

Anticipatory Bail Application No.3560 of 2024

Arvind M. Chordia

... Intervenor

In the matter between

Gunwant Shambhu Singh

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

----

Mr Sanjay Pandey, i/b. Mr Sunny Jain, for the applicant in IA.

Mr Dilip Shukla, for the original applicant/respondent in IA.

Mr SM Mangaonkar, APP, for the respondent / State.

Police Sub Inspector Kalidas Dhaware, LT Marg Police Station,  
is present.

----

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 14 August 2025

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. For the reasons stated in the intervention application, the  
same is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).



3. The interim application stands disposed of.
  
4. The applicant in ABA to implead the intervenor as party respondent to the application. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within one week from today.
  
5. By consent, stand over to **29 August 2025**. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)